BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

RICHARD J. BERNICK,

v.

Respondent:

ROUTT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 51737

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R6552182

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$110,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Routt County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 22nd day of September 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Julia a Baumbach

Varan E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

U 57 8 14 14

	lumber: 51737 ounty Schedule Nu	mber: <u>R6552</u>	182	•		
STIPULA	ATION (As to Tax)	′ea r200	9	Actual Val	ne)	
RICHAR	D J. BERNICK					
Petitione	r,					
VS.						
ROUTT			BOARD	OF EQUA	LIZATION,	
Respond	lent.					
year Assessm Pi	etitioner(s) and Res 2009 valua nent Appeals to ent etitioner(s) and Res The property sub MEADOWGREEN A	tion of the subjer its order bas spondent agre- ject to this stip	ect prosed on e and sulation	perty, and this stipula tipulate as	jointly move tion. follows:	
2. property	The subject prop	erty is classifie	d as	VACA	NT LAND	(what type of
	The County Asse property for tax year		assigne :	ed the follo	wing actual v	value to the
		Land Improvements Total	\$. \$ \$	128,000	0.00	
	After a timely app ne subject property		rd of E	qualization	, the Board	of Equalization
	Ir	and nprovements otal	\$ \$ \$	128,000 0 128,000	00	

5. After further review and negotiation Equalization agree to the following tax year _ property:	. Petitioner(s) and County Board of 2009 actual value for the subject							
Land \$	110,000 .00							
Improvements \$	0.00							
Total \$_	110,000 .00							
6. The valuation, as established above year 2009.	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax							
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduct								
AFTER REVIEW OF THE SALES TRANSACATIONS WITH THE PETITIONER, THE ACTUAL VALUE WAS LOWERED TO REFLECT FAIR MARKET VALUE								
BASED ON A REVISED SET OF SALES V								
SUBDIVISION.	VIIAIN TAE MEADOMGREEN							
ODDIVIDION.								
•	-							
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on OCTOBER 15, 2010 (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the DATED this 3RD day of Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney Address:								
777 WASHINGTON #402	ROUTESS. ROUTT COUNTY ATTORNEY							
DENVER, CO 80203	522 LINCOLN AVE							
	PO BOX 773598							
	STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80477							
Telephone: 303-534-1113	Telephone: 9/0-8/0-531/							
	County Assessor							
	Address: GARY PETERSON PO BOX 773210 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS. CO 80477 Telephone: 970-870-5544							
Docket Number 51737								